NRS 9.2858

10-09-1998



FORM	1 PT	`O-1	596

1-31-92

100847407

T

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket No.: 44117-037	DATENT	rs only		ratent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T				nents or copy thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Parties:			nd address of receiving party:	
Gilles DUBÉ and Serge BISSON		Name:	Rousseau Metal Inc.	F F
Gilles BOBE and Strige Blobott		Address:	105, avenue de Gaspé Ouest	27. 27. 27.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes	riddress.	Saint-Jean-Port-Joli	20 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 = 0 =
3. Nature of Conveyance:			Québec, Canada G0R 3G0	26 17 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
Assignment ☐ Merger			Quebec, Callada GOR 500	
Security Agreement Change of	of Name			
Other	of Name			
Execution Date: September 21, 1998		Additional	name(s) & address(es) attache	ed? TYes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		Tidantional	name(o) to address(es) actaons	va. [] 103
If the document is being filed together with a new a	nnlication t	he execution	date of the application is:	September 21, 1998
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent N	` -	Soptember 21, 1990
09 161272		B. Tutcht	10(0).	
01161414				
			(YOE
Δ ddit	ا tional numbe	are attached?		7
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			mber of applications and pate	ents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	.6	o. Total ilu	moet of applications and pare	mis involved.
-		7 T-4-1 f-	- (27 CED 2 41)	940.00
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	Ì		e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address:		_	losed	
00 C 1 C 1 D 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2		_	horized to be charged to depo	sit account
Street Address: 99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 300		•	account number:	
		500)417	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip:	22314		Comment of the second	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.	30 1101 08	2 11110 011		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	regoing info	ormation is t	rue and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copy
of the original document.	regoing inju		we are con cer and any area	new copy to a nine copy
of the original accument.	Λ	\)	. 0 1	
Robert L. Price, 22,685	MA	Viert	Lerie	September 28, 1998
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing		Signature		Date
and respondent in the or i vision signing	-	U	r of pages comprising cover s	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Low Humov	or pages comprising covers	-1100vi A
2012 113. 0001 0011 (OAP. 7/37)				

0/09/1998 TTUH11 00000095 500417 09161278 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0205

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, DUBÉ, Gilles and BISSON, Serge

of 55, rue Langlois, Saint-Jean-Port-Joli, Québec (CANADA) G0R 3G0 and of 300, rue Jean Leclerc, Saint-Jean-Port-Joli, Québec (CANADA) G0R 3G0

having jointly invented certain new and useful improvements in

REMOVABLE BOTTOM STANDING DIVIDER UNIT

for which we are about to make an application for Letters Patent of the United States;

AND WHEREAS, ROUSSEAU MÉTAL INC.

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, residing at 105, avenue de Gaspé Ouest, Saint-Jean-Port-Joli, Québec (CANADA) G0R 3G0

is desirous of acquiring all interest therein;

Michel Lacombe

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar paid to us by said assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we by these presents, do sell and assign to the said assignee all our right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States, in and to our invention as fully set forth and described in the specification which we have executed on the 21 day of September 1998 preparatory to obtaining a patent therefor in the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent shall be issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

We further agree to execute such papers for substitute, continuation, divisional or reissue application or applications and perform such other proper acts as said assignee may deem necessary to secure to said assignee the rights herein assigned.

We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the resulting Letters Patent to the said assignee for his interest, sole use and behoof and his legal representatives.

SIGNED at Saint-Jean-Port-Joli	
This 21 day of <u>september</u>	_ 1998
WITNESSES:	<u>Millopula</u> – DUBÉ, Gilles
Francise Caron Lil /aux	BISSON Serge

RECORDED: 09/28/1998

PATENT REEL: 9494 FRAME: 0206